## W18000003013

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
	(City/City 77) Disease 40				
(	City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	Status			
Special Instructions Cert 31/18	to Filing Officer: W18-165	07			
Crange rai certificate	me to model per carla B				
:					

Office Use Only



200307605482

02/19/18--01011--024 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

S. WARREN MAR 0 1 2018



February 19, 2018

CARLA BUNGE 4 BURUKER PLACE TEQUESTA, FL 33469

SUBJECT: C & C SCHAEFER LLC Ref. Number: W18000016507

We have received your document for C & C SCHAEFER LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 618A00003471

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

## COTENLETIEN

TO:

TO:	Registration Section - Division of Corporations				
SUBJE	CCT: C+C Schaefer, Luc dba Greyson Clothiers Name of Limited Liability Company				
	closed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ce, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.				
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
	Carla Bunge				
	Name of Person				
	C+C Schaefer, LLC  Firm/Company  Bunker  4 Bunker Place  Address				
	Firm/Company				
	4 BUNKER PLACE				
	Address				
	TEQUESTA, FL 33469				
City/State and Zip Code					
	Diana @ Greyson Clothicts. com  E-mail address: (to be used for fature annual report notification)				
For fur	her information concerning this matter, please call:				
	Diana McCarry al (1046) 220 - 4425  Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number				
	MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301				
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:  \$\Bigsigmu\$\$ \$125.00 \text{Filing Fee}\$ \$\Bigsigmu\$\$\$ \$130.00 \text{Filing Fee} & \Bigsigmu\$\$\$ \$Certificate of Status\$\$\$ Certified Copy\$\$  \$\Bigsigmu\$\$ \$155.00 \text{Filing Fee} & \Bigsigmu\$\$\$ \$2\$160.00 \text{Filing Fee}, \text{Certificate of Status}\$\$\$\$ \$Certified Copy\$\$\$\$ of Status & Certified Copy\$				

## IN PPARING

	ON 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FO INESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	OLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REG	ISTER A FOREIGN' LIMITED I L'ABILITY
1. Greyso (Name of Foreign L	M Clothiers Luc mited Liability Company; must include "Limited	d Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC	<del>!")</del>
(If name unavailable, onter alternate nam	e adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	nda The alternate name must include "Lumited	Liability Company." "LLC." or "LLC."
	of the foreign limited liability company is organized)		_
			•
+	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to a (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine	registration )	
5. 168 Old Sa			aw Mill River Rd
(Street Address of Pro	emal Office)  NY ### 10532	Hawthorne	Address) 10532
	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box		%≥ N -
Name:	Carla Dun	<u> 5e</u>	
Office Address: _	Carla Bun 150 Worth Aus Palm Beach (City)	E Suite 235	STA
-	Palm Beach	, Florida <u>33</u>	<u>480</u> 중류 <b>중</b>
designated in this application to comply with the provision	stered agent and to accept service of pon, I hereby accept the appointment as as of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.	registered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity. I further agree ny duties, and I am familiar with
9 The name title an annual			
Title or Capacity:	y and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Director of Operations  Owner	Diana Mc Car H 148 Old Saw mill Rim Hawmore Ny 1053	inci	
Owner	Charles Schueler 168 oct Saw Mill Ein Hawmore, ny 10532	in Rot	
(Use attachments if necessar	y)		
<ol> <li>Attached is a certificate of jurisdiction under the law of of the translator must be sub</li> </ol>	existence, no more than 90 days old, dwhich it is organized. (If the certificate mitted)	luly authenticated by the official is in a foreign language, a trans	having custody of records in the lation of the certificate under oath
	ed in accordance with section 605.0203 ac Department of State constitutes a thir	rd degree felony as provided for i	in s.817.155, F.S.
	Diana McC	f an authorized person	<del></del>
_	Diana McC	arty	

## State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that C & C SHAEFER, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 03/23/2015, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department. I further certify the following:

A certificate changing name to C & C SCHAEFER, LLC was filed on 03/30/2015.

A Certificate of Publication of C & C SCHAEFER, LLC was filed on 07/07/2015.

A certificate changing name to GREYSON CLOTHIERS, LLC was filed on 11/10/2017.

The Biennial Statement is past, due.\*\*

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Limited Liability Company

女

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 26th day of February two thousand and eighteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

\*\*\*